

FILED

OCT 27 2015

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 323935

**COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Appellee.

v.

SCHNEIDER, Wallace Edward

Appellant(s)

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT(S)

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR
FERRY COUNTY

Hon. Allen Nielson
Cause No. 6227

C. Olivia Wood, J.D. (WSBA #43924)
Attorney for Appellant(s)

C. Olivia Wood, J.D.
Attorney and Counselor-at-Law
628 S. Clark, Ste. 5
Republic, WA 99166
(206) 419-4474

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Reply to Respondent's Statement of the Case.....1
II. Reply to Respondent's Argument.....3
A. "Regulation" that denies fundamental constitutional rights is punitive by any other name. Under the Appellant's facts, the sex offender Registration statute is indeed an ex post facto law, and also a bill of attainder in it's general application.3
B. The Trial Court abused the discretion it had in denying the Appellant relief in the face of clear and convincing evidence of rehabilitation/future non-recidivism.....6
III. Conclusion.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.130 et seq.....8

CASES

Austin v. United States, 509 U.S. 602, (1993).....4, 5
Department of Revenue v. Kurth Ranch, 511 U.S. 767, (1994).....4, 5,6
Halper.....5
State v. Hennings.....4
State v. McMillan 152 Wn.App. 423 (2009).....6.
United States v. Ursery, 116 S.Ct. 2135, 135 L.Ed.2d 549 (1996).....4
State v. Ward.....3, 4
